

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS KK-K9-FAN OPTIONAL FAN FOR K-9 TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS

HARDWARE:

<u>QTY</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>PART#</u>
1	95 CFM 12 Volt Boxer Fan	PRM97422
2	Grill guard	PRM97473
4	8-32 x 1/2" Phillips Machine Screw	GSM33110
4	8-32-x 3/4" Phillips Machine Screw	GSM33111
8	8-32 Keps Nuts	GSM30027
1	Wire Kit	HS-WK-2

INSTALLATION:

1. Fan location to be determined by installer/customer.
2. The fan is designed to mount in many various locations. It can be simply mounted on the upper perforated section or a hole can be cut out in the ceiling or lower wall.
3. After location is determined, the fan and housing will go on the exterior side of the K9 compartment. Drill (4) 3/16" mounting holes and bolt assembly.
4. Wire to fan switch and 12 volt power source.



Free Manuals Download Website

<http://myh66.com>

<http://usermanuals.us>

<http://www.somanuals.com>

<http://www.4manuals.cc>

<http://www.manual-lib.com>

<http://www.404manual.com>

<http://www.luxmanual.com>

<http://aubethermostatmanual.com>

Golf course search by state

<http://golfingnear.com>

Email search by domain

<http://emailbydomain.com>

Auto manuals search

<http://auto.somanuals.com>

TV manuals search

<http://tv.somanuals.com>